0.5503
ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDS

This Addendum to the Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act Funds {"Addendum®), entered
into this _Z_L_M) day of UQM@ » 2021, by and between the undersigned Jackson County, Missouri
(“County”), and the undersigned Recipient ("Recipient”) an entity which operates within said County
(collectively the “Parties”).

WITNESSETH: ;
WHEREAS, the County and Recipient entered into an Agreement for Distribution of CARES Act
Funds dated October 29, 2020, (“the Prior Agreement”), whereunder County agreed to provide for
reimbursement of certain COVID-18 related expenses; and,
WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to increase the maximum sum available for reimbursement
under the Prior Agreement.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and provisions herein
contained, County and Recipient respectively promise, covenantand agree with each other as follows:
1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Prior Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect pursuant to its terms.

2, The maximum sum to be paid by County to Recipient shall be increased by the amount of
$10,000.00 for a new maximum total of $60,000.00 in accordance with the budget attached hereto
as Exhibit A.

3. The First Addendum shall be effective as of May 1, 2021, and shall remain in effect, together
with the Prior Agreement, until December 31, 2021.

4, This Addendum to Agreement, together with the Prior Agreement, incorporates the entire

understanding and agreement of the parties,

FILED

NOV 2 2 2021

MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties herata have slgned and executed this Agreement on the date
first above written,
MORNINGSTAR DEVELOPMENT JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOUR
CORPORATION
By - v /' Y - e
Troy Sthulte
County Administrator

Mary Jo. Spino &
Clerk of the Legislature
REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby Ceriily that there Is 4 balance ciharwise unanduribered to ths credit 6f the appropriation to

which this contract Is chargeable, and & cash halange vtherwise Lineticumbered in tha Ireasury from
‘whish ‘payment Is 4o be triade, each sulficlent fo imiaet the obligatidn of §10,000.00 which is heraby
auithorizéd, ' '

e L

Bae T it otor of Finang
Account No. 040-1526-56789

CT152621041 000 ML



MORNINGSTAR’S
DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, INC.

November 5, 2021
Budget for $10,000.00 additional CARES Food Program

7,000,00  Food
3,000.00  -Purchase trailer to haut food:--
10,000.00 |

Thagk yav,

John Modest Miles

2411 Bast 27 Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64127 # (816) 923-8113 4 FAX (816) 921-3962

“Rebuilding our Community and Strengthening Families”




